b. General Service

C. Special Contract

d. Other - Specify

2. Water Unmetered

a. Residential

b. General Service

C. Special Contract

d. Other - Specify

3. Wastewater

a. Residential

b. General Service

C. Special Contract

d. Other - Specify

AFFIRMATION

1

0

0

2019

0

0

0

0

2019

0

0

0

0

1

2020

0

I, Gary Deremer the undersigned owner, officer, or partner of the above named public utility, doing business in the
State of Florida and subject to the control and jurisdiction of the Florida Public Service Commission, certify that the
statements set forth herein are true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge _ancrl:felief:---,

'

Signed

Title

//

/
/

/

Notice: Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides that any person who knowingly makes a false statement in writing
with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of
the second degree.

PSC/AFD 2-W (Rev. 06/14)
8

Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc. Schedule No. 1-A
Schedule of Water Rate Base Docket No.2021.XXX-WU

Test Year Ended 12/31/2020

Test Year
Per Adjusted

Description Utility Adjustments Test Year

1 Plant in Service $48,200 $0 $48,200

2 Land and Land Rights 1,100 0 1,100

3 Non-used and Useful Components 0 0 0

4 Accumulated Depreciation -14,564 0 -14,564

5 CIAC -1,577 0 -1,577

6 Amortization of CIAC 1,577 0 1,577

7 Working Capital Allowance 3,421 35 3,456

8 Rate Base $38 15Z m 3!38, 192

Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc.
Statement of Water Operations
Test Year Ended 12/31/2020

Revised Schedule No. 3-A
Docket No.2021XXX-WU

1

11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111r11111111111111111111111111111111111111r1

1

111111111111111111111111
1

11111111111111\111~i11r

1

111111

1 Operating Revenues: $28,510

Operating Expenses

2 Operation & Maintenance 27,370

3 Depreciation 2,096

4 Amortization 0

5 Taxes Other Than Income 1,933

6 Income Taxes Q

7 Total Operating Expense 31,400

8 Operating Income -$2,890

9 Rate Base $38 157

[…]

Docket No.2021.XXX-WU

tllllllll!llll!lllll!l!i!!lll!ll!llll~l~~lllllllilllllllliliiiili!lliilili!illm~1i11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111ri!!!!!lllllllllitlltlllillli!llll!l!tilil!l~ll
1
!1!!111!1

1
!111111

Per Utility
11 Long-term Debt
12 Short-term Debt
13 Preferred Stock
14 Common Equity
15 Customer Deposits
16 Deferred Income Taxes
20 Total Capital

$0
0
0

27,755
0
Q

$27 755

$0
0
0
0
0
Q

.iQ

$0
$0
$0

$27,755
$0
iQ

$27 755

$0
$0
$0

$10,436
$0
iQ

$10 436

$0
0
0

38,192
0
Q

$38 192

RETURN ON EQUITY
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

100.00%
0.00%
0.00%

1,Q.Cl.00.%

LOW
685%
~

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.85%
2.00%
0.00%

HIGH

~
~

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
7.85%
0.00%
0.00%

Lm

Brendenw!lbd Waterworks', Inc.
PLANT, ETC & USED-AND USEFUL ADJUSTMENTS

DockilH-lo.202~ -WU

Test'Year Ended 12/31/2020
WATER UTILITY PLANT ACCOUNTS

Test Year Depr NON-U/U NON-UIU NON-UIU NON-UIU

ACCT. Plant Adjusted Rates Per Test Year Adjusted Test Year Adjusted % Adj to Adj to Adj to

NO. ACCOUNT NAME Per Books Ad ustments Balance Rule Ace Do r Ad ustments Balance De rE• Ad ust ents Balance Plant

301 Organization 2,762 0 2,762 2.50% 582 0 582 69 0 69 0 0 #N/A #NIA

302 Franchises 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a #N/A #N/A

303 Land and Land Rights 1,100 a 1,100 NA a 0 0 a 0 0 0.00% a 0 a
304 Structures and Improvements 12,382 a 12,382 3.03% 5,120 0 5,120 458 0 458 0.00% 0 a 0

305 Collecting and Impounding 0 0 0 2.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

306 Lake River and Other Intakes 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

307 Wells and Springs 0 0 0 3.33% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% a a 0

308 Infiltration Galleries 0 0 0 2.50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 a 0

309 Supply Mains 0 0 0 2.86% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

310 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 5.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

311 Pumping Equipment 19,309 0 19,309 5.00% 4,266 0 4,266 1,135 0 1,135 0.00% 0 0 0

320 Water Treatment Equipment 2,265 a 2,265 4.55% 2,525 0 2,525 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

330 Distribution Reservoirs 0 0 0 2.70% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

331 Transmission and Distribution Mains 2,050 0 2,050 2.33% 103 0 103 54 0 54 0.00% 0 a a
333 Services 6,065 0 6,065 2.50% 755 0 755 173 0 173 0.00% a a a
334 Meter & Meter Installations 2,211 D 2,211 5.00% 542 D 542 129 0 129 0.00% 0 D 0

335 Hydrants 0 a 0 2.22% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

336.4 Backflow Devices 0 0 0 4.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 a 0

340 Office Furniture & Equipment 1,156 0 1,156 6.67% 670 0 670 77 0 77 0.00% 0 0 77

340 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 16.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

341 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 16.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

342 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 5.56% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

343 Tools, Shop & Garage 0 0 0 6.25% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

344 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 6.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

345 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 8.33% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

346 Communication Equipment D 0 D 10.00% 0 0 0 0 D D 0.00% 0 0 0

347 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 6.67% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 a
348 Other Plant & Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 10.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0

INTANGIBLE PLANT $2,762 $0 $2,762 $582 $0 $582 $69 $0 $69 #NIA $0 $0 $0

SOURCE OF SUPPLY & PUMPING 32,791 0 32,791 9,386 D 9,386 1,593 0 1,593 0.00% 0 0 D

WATER TREATMENT PLANT 2,265 0 2,265 2,525 D 2,525 D 0 0 0.00% 0 D 0

TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION 10,326 0 10,326 1,401 0 1,401 356 0 356 0.00% 0 0 0

GENERAL PLANT ~ Q 1.1.§§ 670 Q 670 ll Q ll illi!A Q Q Q

TOTALS -WATER $49 300 $Q lli..fil1Q $14 564 $Q ~ $2096 $Q ~ ~ $Q $Q $Q

RATIO OF NON-USED & USEFUL PLANT ~

Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc.
O&M EXPENSES-WATER Docket No.2021XXX-WU

Test Year Ended 12131/2020
UTILITY

ACCT ADJUSTED ADJUSTED

NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

601 SALARIES AND WAGES - EMPLOYEES $0 $0 $0

603 SALARIES: OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC. 2,650 0 2,650
604 EMPLOYEE PENSIONS AND BENEFITS 0 0 0
610 PURCHASED WATER 0 0 0
615 PURCHASED POWER 1,878 0 1,878

616 FUEL FOR POWER PRODUCTION 0 0 0
618 CHEMICALS 182 0 182

620 MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES 0 0 0

630 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - 0 0 0
632 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ACCT. 400 0 400

633 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - LEGAL 300 0 300
634 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING 31 D 31

636 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER 19,965 D 19,965

641 RENTAL OF BUILDING/REAL PROPERTY 0 0 D

642 RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT 0 0 0

650 TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 0 0 0
656 INSURANCE-VEHICLE 0 0 0
657 INSURANCE-GENERAL LIABILITY 1,184 0 1,184

658 INSURANCE-WORKMAN'S COMP. 0 0 0
659 INSURANCE-OTHER 0 0 0

660 ADVERTISING EXPENSE 0 0 0
666 AMORT. OF RATE CASE EXPENSE 0 280 280

667 REGULATORY COMM. EXPENSES - OTHER 0 0 0
670 BAD DEBT EXPENSE 89 0 89

675 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES 692 Q 692
TOTAL OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE i2:Z,3ZQ lliQ i2z.12~Q

Analysis of Rate Case Expense

Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc.
Docket No.2021XXX-WU

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule:
Page:

Test Year Ended 12/31/2020

Explanation: Provide the total amount of rate case expense requested in the application. State whether the total includes

the amount up to proposed agency action or through a hearing before the Commission. Provide a breakdown

of the total by persons assisting in the application, including the hours billed, the hourly rate, and a detailed

[…]

Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 Gallons $2.83 2.59 $0.02

Private Fire Protection
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size:
2" $0.00 $16.84 $0.13

3" $0.00 $33.69 $0.26

4" $0.00 $52.63 $0.40

6" $0.00 $105.27 $0.80

8" $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TY:E?ical Residential Bills 5/8" x 3/4" Meter
3,000 Gallons $19.32 $31.17

5,000 Gallons $23.06 $35.11

10,000 Gallons $33.46 $49.91

Revenue Schedule at Present and Proposed Rates Florida Public Service Commission

Brendenwood Waterworks, Inc. Schedule: E-1w

Docket No.2021 XXX-WU Page: 1 of 1

Test Year Ended 1213112020 Preparer: WT Rendell

Water [ X J or Sewer [ J
Explanation: Provide a calculation of revenues at present and proposed rates using the billing analysis. Explain any differences between

these revenues and booked revenues. If a rate change occurred during the test year, a revenue calculation must be made for each period.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

Line Test Year lYCons Test Year Test Year Adjusted Adjusted Rate Prior Revenue at ProForma Repressed Proposed Revenue at

No. Class/Meter Size Bills in 1,000 gal.Rate 7/31/1! Revenue Bills Cons to Filin9 Rate Prior Block Cons Block Cons RateW/Rersr Resn Rates

1 Residential
2 518" X 314" 669 13.71 9,172 669 13.71 9,172 25.26 16,899

3 314" 0 20.57 0 0 20.57 0 37.90 0

4 1" o 34.28 o 0 34.28 o 63.16 0

5 1-112" o 68.55 o 0 68.55 0 126.32 o
6 2" 0 109.68 o o 109.68 o 202.11 0

7 3" o 219.36 o o 219.36 o 404.22 0

8 4" o 342.75 0 o 342.75 o 631.60 o
9 Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 gallons

10 0- 5,000 gal. 2,583 1.87 4,830 o 2,583 1.87 4,830 o 2,583 1.97 5,089

11 5,001 - 10,000 gal. 1,395 2.08 2,902 0 1,395 2.08 2,902 (261) 1,134 2.96 3,356

12 Over 1 o, ooo gal. 2,636 4.16 10,966 0 2,636 4.16 10,966 (494) 2,142 3.94 8,440

13 Total Residential 669 6,614 27,870 669 6,614 27,870 (755) 5,859 33,783

14 Average Bill 41.66 41 .66 50.50

15
16 General Service
17 516" X3I4" 12 34 13.71 165 12 13.71 165 25.26 303

18 314" o 20.57 0 0 20.57 0 37.90 0

19 1" o 34.28 o 0 34.28 0 63.16 0

20 1-112" 0 68.55 0 0 68.55 o 126.32 0

21 2" 0 109.68 0 o 109.68 0 202.11 0

22 3" 0 219.36 0 o 219.36 0 404.22 0

23 4" 0 342.75 0 0 342.75 0 631.60 0

24 6" 0 0 0 0 1,263.20 0

25 8" o 0 0 0 2,021.12 0

26 Gallonage 34 2.83 96
---·--34- 3.04 103 34 ----··--- 34 ------ 2.59 ------- 88

27 Total General Serv 12 34 261 12 34 268 34 34 391

28 Average Bill 21.73 22.32 32.60

29
30 Irrigation
31 518" X 314" 0 13.71 o 0 NA 13.71 o 25.26 0

32 Gallonage Charge, per 1,000 gallons
33 o - 5,ooo gal. o 1.87 0 0 2.00 o 0 0 1.97 0

34 5,001 - 10,000 gal. 0 2.08 0 0 2.23 0 0 0 2.96 0

35 Over 10,000 gal. 0 4.16 0 0 4.47 0 0 0 3.94 0

36 Block4 0 o 0 0 0

37 Total Irrigation 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Average Bill
39
40 Fire Protection
41 2" 0 NA 0 0 o 16.84 0

42 3" 0 NA 0 0 o 33.69 o
43 4" 0 NA 0 0 o 52.63 0

44 6" 0 NA 0 0 0 105.27 0

45 8" 0 NA 0 0 0 168.43 0

46 10" 0 NA 0 0 0 242.11 0

47 Total Fire Protect 0 NA 0 NA 0 NA 0

48 Average Bill
49
50 Subtot Bllld Rev 681 6,648 28 ,130 681 6,648 28,137 (721) 5,893 34,174